FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)
P08A/REV03

12-06-2002

ΞT

Docket No.: 15566

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|--|

Tab settings → → → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 102304	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive	
	Address. Obol Rockledge Dilve	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗷 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Bethesda State/Prov.: MD	
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20817	
Execution Date: November 5, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 10/277,028 October 21, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 30,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
400 Garden City Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 음	
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account number: 음 S 19-1013/SSMP 및 국	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Paul J. Esatto, Jr.	November 25, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature 5 Date	

Atty. Dkt. 15566

ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York Corporation ("GE"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation ("LMC"), all the right, title and interest of GE in, to and under the United States patent application(s) (and the invention(s) claimed thereby) set forth below:

Docket #TitleRDMM-29405MICROELECTROMECHANICAL HIGH PRESSURE GAS
MICROVALVE

and executed and assigned to GE by the inventor(s): (LIST INVENTORS AND DATES)

Matthew Christian Nielsen	on	October 14	, 2002,
Laura Jean Meyer	on	October 4	_, 2002,
Todd Garrett Wetzel	on	October 4	, 2002,
Stanton Earl Weaver	on	October 10	, 2002,
Jeffrey Bernard Fortin	on	October 7	, 2002,
Renato Guida	on	October 8	_, 2002,

including all rights of re-issue, extension, division or continuation, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the listed patent application(s) and any other patent application(s) or patent(s) which may result from the listed patent application(s) as fully as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GE if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0785 GE has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 512 day of November 2002.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Christian G. Cabou

Attesting Secretary

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0786